Ipsos-Reid U.S. Public Affairs: Cloning Study

1. If you had to choose, which comes closest to your preference:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H - I/J/K/L

detailed tables

Gender Age Household Income Region
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ Under $25K- $50K+ North- Midwest South West
$25K <$50K east
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All respondents 1000 501 499 299 419 275 225 323 361 191 232 350 227
Weighted 1000 480 520 319 399 275 295 266 348 196 234 354 216
A complete ban on all research into human 333 146 187 106 127 98 120 80 103 63 78 125 66
cloning without exception

33% 30% 36% 33% 32% 36% 41% 30% 30% 32% 34% 35% 31%

GH

A ban on human cloning of full-grown 394 192 203 132 165 97 91 112 159 77 89 131 98
humans, while still allowing research on
cloned embryos, to learn more about certain
diseases

39% 40% 39% 41% 41% 35% 31% 42% 46% 39% 38% 37% 45%

F F

Oppose any law that restricts research into 215 121 94 71 86 56 59 64 75 50 49 70 46
human cloning

21% 25% 18% 22% 22% 20% 20% 24% 21% 26% 21% 20% 21%

B

(DKINS) 58 21 37 11 21 24 25 9 12 6 18 28 6

6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 9% 9% 4% 3% 3% 8% 8% 3%

C GH L IL
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1. If you had to choose, which comes closest to your preference:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/IG/H/I - JIK - LIM

Children Education Employment Status Marital Status Race
Total Yes No HS or Some Col. Full Time Part Not Emp. Retired Married Other White Other
less Col. Degree Time
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All respondents 1000 373 618 327 349 320 573 116 116 192 584 411 826 155
Weighted 1000 366 625 336 355 305 554 120 128 195 562 432 824 157
A complete ban on all research into human 333 128 202 131 120 81 160 46 51 75 203 129 274 53
cloning without exception

33% 35% 32% 39% 34% 27% 29% 38% 40% 38% 36% 30% 33% 33%

E F F F

A ban on human cloning of full-grown 394 147 245 103 139 152 245 47 45 58 222 170 331 58
humans, while still allowing research on
cloned embryos, to learn more about certain
diseases

39% 40% 39% 31% 39% 50% 44% 39% 35% 30% 39% 39% 40% 37%

c CD |

Oppose any law that restricts research into 215 71 142 76 76 61 122 20 25 46 109 105 170 40
human cloning

21% 19% 23% 23% 21% 20% 22% 17% 19% 24% 19% 24% 21% 25%
(DK/NS) 58 20 36 26 20 10 27 7 7 16 29 28 48 7

6% 6% 6% 8% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 4%

E
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Ipsos-Reid U.S. Public Affairs: Cloning Study

1. If you had to choose, which comes closest to your preference:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E - F/IG/H

detailed tables

* small base
Party Affiliation Presidential Preference Politics in DC
Total Republican Democrat Independent Reelect Bush Consider/defin- Continue as is Change some Change direction
itely someone policies
else
A B C D E F G H
Base: All respondents 1000 492 399 93 561 406 190 551 210
Weighted 1000 482 408 94* 558 406 191 553 204
A complete ban on all research into human 333 182 104 43 214 101 53 199 58
cloning without exception
33% 38% 25% 46% 38% 25% 28% 36% 28%
B B E F
A ban on human cloning of full-grown 394 196 168 27 214 176 78 226 82
humans, while still allowing research on
cloned embryos, to learn more about certain
diseases
39% 41% 41% 29% 38% 43% 41% 41% 40%
Cc Cc
Oppose any law that restricts research into 215 84 112 14 101 106 47 109 52
human cloning
21% 17% 27% 15% 18% 26% 25% 20% 25%
AC D
(DK/NS) 58 21 25 9 29 23 13 18 12
6% 4% 6% 10% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6%
A
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Ipsos-Reid U.S. Public Affairs: Cloning Study

1. If you had to choose, which comes closest to your preference:

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K/L

detailed tables

* small base
Rating of Economy Rating of Personal Finances Outlook for U.S. Economy Outlook for Personal Finances
Total Strong Neutral Weak Strong Neutral Weak Total About the Total Total About the Total
(6-7) (3-5) (1-2) (6-7) (3-5) (1-2) stronger same weaker stronger same weaker
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All respondents 1000 89 724 177 253 598 126 591 262 134 452 454 81
Weighted 1000 94+ 708 188 249 585 142 584 266 137 449 458 79*
A complete ban on all research into human 333 29 232 68 73 192 59 197 79 53 155 155 20
cloning without exception
33% 31% 33% 36% 29% 33% 41% 34% 30% 39% 35% 34% 25%
D
A ban on human cloning of full-grown 394 35 299 60 113 238 38 249 103 40 176 183 32
humans, while still allowing research on
cloned embryos, to learn more about certain
diseases
39% 37% 42% 32% 45% 41% 27% 43% 39% 29% 39% 40% 40%
C F F |
Oppose any law that restricts research into 215 20 144 47 56 128 26 109 68 34 96 90 25
human cloning
21% 22% 20% 25% 22% 22% 18% 19% 25% 25% 21% 20% 31%
G K
(DKINS) 58 10 33 13 7 27 19 29 17 10 21 30 3
6% 10% 5% 7% 3% 5% 13% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 3%
B DE
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